The location of all Rate-of-Rise Heat Detectors shall be coordinated with the Mechanical 
Systems contractor to prevent detector locations adjacent to, or directly above or below 
HVAC outlets or heating appliances. 

Combination rate of rise and one hundred thirty-five-degree (135) to one hundred forty-

degree (140) F. fixed temperature heat detectors shall be installed in spaces of twenty-
four inches (24") or more above suspended ceilings and in accordance with NFPA 72 — 
Initiating Devices and shall be on a separate zone from the area below the ceiling.